HB0449/213225/1

BY: Delegate Parrott

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 449 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 22, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in line 23, strike "**PARTY**" and substitute "**, WIFE, OR PARTY**".

On page 2, in line 2, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 3, strike "PARTY" and substitute "<u>, HUSBAND, OR PARTY</u>"; in line 21, in each instance, strike the bracket; in the same line, strike "PARTY" and substitute "<u>, WIFE, OR PARTY</u>"; in line 25, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in the same line, strike "PARTY" and substitute "<u>, HUSBAND, OR PARTY</u>".

On page 3, in line 9, in each instance, strike the bracket; in the same line, strike the first "**PARTY**" and substitute "<u>, WIFE, OR PARTY</u>"; and in the same line, strike "**PARTY**" and substitute "<u>, HUSBAND, OR PARTY</u>".